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No party represents At least one parly No party represents At least one parly No party represents At least one parly No party represents At least one parly No party represents At least one parly No party represents At least one parly No party represents At least one parly
views well represents views views well represents views views well represents views views well represents views views well represents views views well represents views views well represents views
well well well well well well well
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
| prefer a political leader who sticks to their principles regardless of what others think 33% 30% 31% 27% 19% 22% 28% 43% 27% 30% 36% 33% 30% 30%
| prefer a political leader who is prepared to compromise to build consensus with others 37% 56% 46% 64% 63% 72% 43% 45% 54% 64% 36% 53% 53% 61%
Neither 17% 7% 14% 6% 11% 3% 22% 10% 11% 4% 10% 8% 12% 7%
Don't know 13% 6% 10% 3% 7% 2% 7% 2% 8% 2% 18% 6% 5% 2%
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
Many of the country’s problems could be dealt with more effectively if the Prime Minister/ President didn’t h;| 20% 23% 26% 30% 16% 26% 29% 38% 28% 44% 20% 21% 26% 41%
It would be too risky to give the Prime Minister / President more power to deal directly with many of the cou 44% 59% 47% 56% 68% 62% 36% 46% 43% 41% 46% 58% 48% 42%
Neither 21% 12% 16% 10% 11% 7% 22% 12% 22% 10% 17% 13% 17% 12%
Don't know 16% 6% 11% 4% 6% 5% 12% 4% 7% 4% 17% 8% 9% 5%
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
The economy works for the benefit of everyone in the country 8% 15% 7% 15% 6% 30% 6% 11% 24% 62% 12% 30% 16% 28%
The economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful 67% 67% 72% 71% 79% 61% 69% 74% 48% 26% 53% 44% 71% 60%
Neither 16% 15% 14% 1% 8% 7% 18% 12% 23% 9% 18% 19% 8% 7%
Don't know 9% 3% 8% 3% 6% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 17% 7% 5% 4%
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
Radical change is needed to improve the current political system in [COUNTRY] 50% 49% 60% 62% 72% 49% 60% 59% 57% 57% 53% 42% 74% 63%
It's too risky to make radical changes — we can still improve things through more measured reform 18% 33% 19% 29% 16% 44% 25% 34% 29% 37% 15% 40% 15% 29%
Neither 13% 12% 10% 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 9% 4% 9% 8% 6% 4%
Don't know 18% 6% 11% 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 24% 10% 6% 4%
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
| feel | can change things by getting involved in politics 14% 27% 9% 26% 19% 38% 17% 34% 30% 60% 14% 42% 15% 21%
There is no point getting involved in politics because nothing ever changes 50% 38% 64% 47% 56% 35% 46% 39% 49% 24% 58% 28% 59% 57%
Neither 23% 28% 20% 24% 13% 18% 28% 21% 16% 12% 16% 21% 22% 17%
Don't know 13% 6% 7% 4% 11% 9% 9% 6% 5% 4% 13% 9% 5% 5%
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
| can influence things by voting in elections 32% 67% 28% 64% 55% 84% 39% 65% 48% 89% 44% 82% 41% 59%
There is no point voting because it doesn’t change anything 34% 15% 46% 21% 32% 10% 31% 20% 31% 7% 39% 9% 42% 36%
Neither 22% 14% 19% 13% 9% 5% 23% 13% 15% 3% 7% 6% 12% 4%
Don't know 12% 4% 7% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 1% 10% 3% 5% M
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
[COUNTRY] needs to take more steps to protect itself from the global economy 37% 40% 24% 21% 59% 58% 27% 41% 27% 30% 39% 24% 41% 41%
[COUNTRY] needs to take more steps to open itself up to the global economy 20% 26% 44% 62% 15% 25% 41% 40% 52% 59% 18% 37% 45% 46%
Neither 17% 15% 12% 7% 12% 8% 19% 14% 12% 6% 8% 14% 6% 6%
Don't know 26% 19% 20% 10% 14% 9% 12% 6% 9% 6% 36% 25% 8% 7%
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
The people who run the country are doing their best to make life better for everybody, even if they don't alwi 10% 17% 12% 24% 14% 46% 16% 34% 16% 43% 26% 43% 10% 34%
The people who run the country put the needs of the rich and powerful first, they don’t care much about eve| 62% 65% 70% 68% 73% 47% 57% 52% 52% 39% 46% 39% 74% 55%
Neither 18% 15% 12% 7% 7% 6% 21% 12% 28% 16% 17% 14% 12% 9%
Don't know 10% 3% 6% 1% 5% M 6% 1% 4% 2% 11% 4% 4% 2%
Unweighted Base 331 722 1601 3665 565 759 474 755 317 836 167 1257 597 420
Base 369 684 1655 3611 593 731 490 739 397 756 214 1210 576 s
The advantages of immigration into [COUNTRY] outweigh the disadvantages 20% 38% 31% 51% 26% 34% 21% 29% 26% 40% 14% 36% 24% 33%
The disadvantages of immigration into [COUNTRY]m outweigh the advantages 38% 35% 42% 32% 43% 44% 40% 49% 49% 49% 54% 42% 47% 42%
Neither 17% 17% 14% 1% 14% 12% 30% 17% 13% 6% 17% 14% 15% 15%
Don't know 24% 9% 13% 6% 17% 9% 9% 5% 12% 5% 15% 8% 13% 10%
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At least one part At least one part, At least one part At least one part,
Base No pa_rly represents represents v?ewsy Base No p?"V represents represents v?ewsy Base No pa_rly represents represents v?ewsy Base No p?"V represents represents v?ewsy Base No pa_rly represents irty repres| Base epresents irty repres| Base epresents irty represents views well
views well views well views well views well views well
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Gender
Unweighted Base 5266 1601 3665 1053 331 722 1324 565 759 1229 474 755 1153 317 836 1424 167 1257 1017 597 420
Base 5266 1655 3611 1053 369 684 1324 593 731 1229 490 739 1153 397 756 1424 214 1210 1017 576 s
Male 48% 45% 49% 49% 48% 50% 48% 47% 48% 49% 42% 54% 47% 45% 48% 48% 42% 49% 47% 43% 51%
Female 51% 53% 50% 51% 52% 50% 52% 52% 52% 51% 58% 46% 51% 53% 50% 51% 58% 50% 53% 57% 49%
Age
Unweighted Base 5266 1601 3665 1053 331 722 1324 565 759 1229 474 755 1153 317 836 1424 167 1257 1017 597 420
Base 5266 1655 3611 1053 369 684 1324 593 731 1229 490 739 1153 397 756 1424 214 1210 1017 576 s
16-34 28% 28% 27% 28% 38% 22% 26% 28% 25% 20% 20% 20% 25% 42% 17% 27% 30% 26% 22% 25% 18%
35-54 34% 38% 32% 33% 31% 35% 32% 37% 27% 34% 37% 32% 36% 39% 34% 32% 30% 33% 34% 37% 30%
55+ 38% 34% 41% 39% 31% 43% 42% 35% 47% 46% 43% 48% 39% 19% 49% 41% 39% 41% 44% 38% 51%
Education
Unweighted Base 5266 1601 3665 1053 331 722 1322 564 758 1229 474 755 1153 317 836 1424 167 1257 1017 597 420
Base 5266 1655 3611 1053 369 684 1323 592 731 1229 490 739 1153 397 756 1424 214 1210 1017 576 s
Degree level or above 30% 22% 34% 35% 26% 41% 35% 30% 39% 17% 18% 17% 28% 24% 29% 41% 30% 43% 24% 25% 22%
Below degree Level 69% 77% 66% 65% 74% 59% 65% 70% 61% 83% 82% 83% 72% 75% 70% 59% 70% 57% 76% 75% 78%
In p ics people sometimes talk of “left” and “right”. Where would you place yourself on the scale below, where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Unweighted Base 5266 1601 3665 1053 331 722 1324 565 759 1229 474 755 1153 317 836 1424 167 1257 1017 597 420
Base 5266 1655 3611 1053 369 684 1324 593 731 1229 490 739 1153 397 756 1424 214 1210 1017 576 s
OLeft,1,2,3 25% 15% 30% 20% 10% 25% 29% 26% 32% 27% 22% 31% 22% 17% 25% 27% 10% 30% 16% 14% 17%
4,5,6 39% 39% 40% 38% 41% 37% 30% 25% 33% 27% 33% 22% 32% 32% 32% 28% 27% 28% 37% 39% 34%
7, 8,9, 10 Right 16% 12% 19% 24% 11% 31% 29% 25% 31% 28% 13% 38% 34% 25% 39% 36% 27% 38% 25% 15% 38%
Don't know 16% 27% 10% 14% 31% 4% 7% 14% 2% 9% 17% 4% 7% 13% 3% 6% 21% 3% 15% 21% 8%
Prefer not to say 3% 7% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5% 11% 1% 8% 15% 4% 5% 12% 1% 3% 14% 1% 7% 10% 2%




